## SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES OF FINANCIAL YEAR-2020-21. <u>VIJAY KUMAR SINGH CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, PILIBHIT.</u>

Name, Designation and initial date of joining in the official service	Name & age of family member	Details of earning members in the family. Such as Their name, profession,	Details of movable properties. Acquired, held in each Financial year(Exceeding Rs 10,000/-) i.e. Its value, Source of the amount Date & year of purchase with particulars. If any furnished to the	Details of A/C in bank, post office etc. Amount in balance up to the Financial	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, NSS, KVP, IVP and Shares, units and other investment etc. Along with A/C No., date, purchase value and source of amount invested.	Details of Loan/Advance	Annual net income from salary & other sources, if any. With detail of deduction.	Remarks
1	2	3	court.	5	6	7	8	g
1	_	5		J	O	/	O	9
Vijay Kumar Singh Chief Judicial Magistrate 19/12/2009	1-Smt. Poonam Devi (36 Years) (House Wife) 2-Ojaswi Singh (07 Yers) (Daughter) 3-Rudra Veer Singh (03 Years) (Son)	Nil	1-Jewellery- A-Gold- approximately- 250 gram. (Stri Dhan) B-Silver- approximately- 750 gram. (Stri Dhan) 2-Motor Cycle U.P70 S-0417. (This motor cycle was twenty years old and it is gifted by me to my	1-Bank Account A/C-1685010004891 Bank Of Baroda Branch-Allapur Allahabad. Avl Bal. on Date- 31/03/2021 Rs92,884/- 2-Bank Account A/C-31000695456 State Bank Of India Branch-Near Kachahari Varanasi. Avl Bal. on Date 31/03/2021	A-K.V.P 1-Date-20/02/2017 No3528357052 Rs500000/- Maturity Date- 20/06/2026. 2-Date-01/03/2017 No3543277823 Rs500000/- Maturity Date- 01/07/2026. B-N.S.C 1-Date-14/10/2016 No3398168512 Rs8,500/-		1-2020-21- Income From Salary & Arrears. Rs1,657,424/- Deduction- 1-C.P.F 1,40,017/- 2-G.I.S 4200/- 3-P.P.F 1,50,000/- 4-P.P.F 1,50,000/-	NIL

nephew Ashutosh	Rs1,740/-	Maturity Date-	(5)-P.P.F
1 *	3-Bank Account	14/10/2021.	1,50,000/-
Singh).			
3-Sofa Set.	A/C-31630915580	(Source-Amount	6-Suknya
4-Dubble Bed.	State Bank Of India	5,89,047/-Received	Samridhi
5-Television.	Branch-Allapur	from my Father's	Account-
6-Freez.	Allahabad	Saving Amount after	1,50,000/-
7-Washing	Avl Bal. on Date-	Death of my Father	7-S.I.P
Machine.	31/03/2021	and Amount	2,30,000/-
	Rs42,664/-	1,40,000/-Received	8-L.I.C
(Note-Item No1	4-Bank Account	from Maturity of my	A-60,119/-
is Stri Dhan gifted	A/C-	NSC Dated-	B-48,227/-
by parents and	4778000400009845	16/07/2008 and	C-23,604/-
near relatives and	Punjab National	Amount 46,150/-	9-Income Tax-
Item No	Bank	Received from	2,14,500/-
2,3,4,5,6,7 are	Branch-Allapur	Maturity of LIC	
gifted by parents.)	Allahabad.	Policy no	
	Avl Bal. on Date-	230194552 and rest	
(Above Items	31/03/2021	Amount From my	
Before my Joining	Rs1,23,177/-	savings & My	
on Dated-	5-Saving Bank	Salary.)	
19/12/2009.)	Account A/C-	C-L.Ĭ.Ć	
	3108601575	1-Policy No	
	Head Post Office	314158194	
8-Inverter	Branch-Head Office	Amount-1500000/-	
9-R.O.	Allahabad.	Nature-Yearly	
	Avl Bal. on Date-	Premium-Rs60119/-	
10-One Hyundai	31/03/2021	Per Year	
I-10 Magna Car	Rs1,008/-	Maturity Date-	
i 10 Magna Cai	6-Bank Account	8/11/2035.	
(Information has	(Poonam Devi) A/C-	2-Policy No	
been already sent	34717286029	315650845	
to Hon'ble High	State Bank Of India	Amount-1000000/-	
Court through	Branch-Allapur	Nature-Yearly	

letter on o	lated- Allahabad	Premium-	
21/08/201		Rs48,227/-Per Year	
	31/03/2021	Maturity Date-	
11-A.C.	Rs57,224-	23/09/2033.	
	(Above Diposit Is	3-Policy No	
	Made Of From My	315650813	
12-Rifle (		Amount-500000/-	
Bore)	Sumy.)	Nature-Yearly	
(Item N0.	-12 is	Premium-	
Received		Rs23,604/-Per Year	
inheritanc		Maturity Date-	
death of r		23/09/2033.	
father.Inf		D-P.P.F(1)	
has been		Name-Vijay Kumar	
sent to Ho	5	Singh	
High Cou		Branch-Head post	
through le		Office Allahabad.	
dated-14/		A/C-910000035	
udieu-14/	11/2017)		
		Changed New A/C- 0083237423.	
		Avl Bal. on Date-	
		31/03/2021	
		Rs18,06,310/-	
		(Opened in the month	
		of September-2010	
		<u>E-P.P.F(2)</u>	
		Name-Poonam Devi	
		Bank-State Bank of	
		India	
		Branch-Allapur Alld.	
		A/C-37342144305	
		Avl Bal. on Date-	

		1
	31/03/2021	
	Rs6,09,382/-	
	(Opened in the month	
	of December-2017	
	F-Sukanya Samridhi	
	Account	
	Name-Ojasvi Singh	
	Bank-State Bank of	
	India	
	Branch-Allapur Alld.	
	A/C-37373410974	
	Avl Bal. on Date-	
	31/03/2021	
	Rs6,99,742/-	
	(Opened in the month	
	of December-2017	
	G <u>-P.P.F(3)</u> Name-Rudra Veer	
	Singh	
	Bank-State Bank of	
	India	
	Branch-Allapur Alld.	
	A/C-38927824481	
	Avl Bal. on Date-	
	31/03/2021	
	Rs3,17,218/-	
	(Opened in the month	
	of December-2017	
	H-Systematic	
	Insvestment Plan	
	(S.I.P.)	
	Folio No-23872544	
	Deposit Amount in	
	1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	

SIP till Date- 31/03/2021 Rs2,30,000/- (Opened in the month of 16 March-2020 (Above Diposit Is	
(Above Diposit Is	
Made Of From My	
Salary & Savings.)	

### STATEMENT NO. 1A

### GENERAL RULES (CIVIL) CHAPTER-15 RULE-425 & U.P. STATE EMPLOYEE RULE-24(3) LAND HELD IN FINANCIAL YEAR-2020-21.

Statement of Immovable Properties Acquired/Held or Parted With As in financial year-2020-21.

Name	Date of		Area in Hectare		Estimated Value	Whether	1	From Whom	Remarks
	Appointment	& District		Assessed	in Rupees	acquired or parted with		acquired	
1	2	3	4	5	6	parted with	8	9	10
Vijay Kumar Singh Chief Judicial Magistrate	19.12.2009	1-H.N 347/28B/101a, Allapur, Allahabad.	1-3200 Sq Fit	1-About 2800/-	1-About Rs- 8000000/-	1-Ancestral	1-Ancestral after death of my		
		2-Aarazi No 471kh, 481 & 507 land Situated in Village-Dhokri Kachar, Pargana-Jhusi, Tahsil-Phoolpur, District- Allahabad.	2-About 0.9000, 2.6800 & 0.5100 Hec.			2-Ancestral		2-Ancestral after death of my father.	2-Share with my brother after death of my mother and with other Co-sharers.
		<b>3</b> -Aarazi No 125,126,144,80,	3-About 0.1260, 0.1030, 0.4790, 0.1260, 0.3420, 0.4680, 0.1710,			3-Ancestral	3-Ancestral after death of my father.	3-Ancestral after death of my father.	3-Share with my brother after death of my mother and with

Situated in Village-Dhokri Uparhar,	0.3200, 0.1260, 0.2050, 0.0460, 0.1360, 0.0460, 0.0570, 0.0230, 0.5590 & 0.5820 Hec.			other Co-sharers.
	4-About 1.1980 & 1.0610 Hec.	4-Ancestral	4-Ancestral after death of my father.	4-Share with my brother after death of my mother and with other Co-sharers.
651, 661mi, 677/1, 782, 649, 662mi, 724, 791/4, 647, 678, 680, 681, 682mi, 683, 689/1, 691, 692,	5-About 0.7490, 1.2090, 0.8560, 0.3770, 1.0840, 0.6450, 0.4450, 0.1140, 0.5590, 0.6970, 0.3590, 0.2360, 0.2110, 0.2630, 0.1600, 0.1030, 0.3200, 0.1830, 0.1140,	5-Ancestral	death of my father.	5-Share with my brother after death of my mother and with other Co-sharers.

Situated in Village-Makri khoh, Pargana- Jhusi, Tahsil- Phoolpur, District- Allahabad.	& 0.2170 Hec.				
6-Aarazi No13 land Situated in Village- Dulhapur, Pargana-Jhusi, Tahsil-Phoolpur, District- Allahabad.	6-About 0.800 Hec.		death of my	father.	6-Share with my brother after death of my mother and with other Co-sharers.
	7-About 0.1310 Hec.		death of my	father.	7-Share with my brother after death of my mother and with other Co-sharers.

8-Aarazi No	8-About 0.1030,		8-Ancestral	8-Ancestral after	8-Ancestral after	8-Share with my
217kh, 227,	0.0960, 0.8570,			death of my	death of my	brother after
429,463,479,	0.1030, 2.4200,			father.	father.	death of my
151,152, 161 &	0.0570, 0.0680,					mother and with
306 land	0.0800 & 0.0460					other Co-sharers.
Situated in	Hec.					
Village-						
Ramaipur,						
Pargana-						
Sikandra,						
Tahsil-Phoolpur,						
District-						
Allahabad.						

### STATEMENT NO. 1B

# GENERAL RULES (CIVIL) CHAPTER-15 RULE-425 & U.P. STATE EMPLOYEE RULE-24(3) LAND HELD IN FINANCIAL YEAR-2020-21.

#### **Statement Showing Landed Property Acquired or Held in financial year-2020-21**

Number	Name	Date of	District	Pargana	Area in Acres	Acquired or	Annual Revenue	Estimated Value	Remarks
		Appointment	(Land Hold in)			Ancestral	Assessed		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	Vijay Kumar	19.12.2009	LUCKNOW	SADAR	A HOUSE	ANCESTRAL	HOUSE TAX-	ABOUT Rs	THAT HOUSE
	Singh			(INDIRA	OF 450 Sq Fit	(JOINT NAME OF	APPROXIMATE	800000/-	WAS
	Chief Judicial			NAGAR,	E.W.S. OF	MY BROTHER SRI	LY-		PURCHASED
	Magistrate			LKO.)	U.P. AWAS	AJAI KUMAR	Rs.600/-P.A.		BY MY
					VIKAS	SINGH)			FATHER IN
					PARISHAD				THE JOINT
					LKO.				NAME OF MY
									SELF & MY
									BROTHER SRI
									AJAI KUMAR
									SINGH
									BEFORE
									JOINING OF
									MY SERVICE.

#### STATEMENT N0.-1B FINANCIAL YEAR-2020-21

#### The Names Of Immediate Blood Relation

SL. No.	Names of The Member	Relation	Residing at
1	Smt. Maruti Devi	Mother	Died.
2	Sri Ajai Kumar Singh	Brother	House No347/28B/101A, (Near Neta Chauraha) Allapur, Allahabad.
3	Smt. Vidya Singh	Brother's Wife	House No347/28B/101A, (Near Neta Chauraha) Allapur, Allahabad.
4	Km. Madhulika Singh	Niece	House No347/28B/101A, (Near Neta Chauraha) Allapur, Allahabad.
5	Km. Ridhima Singh	Niece	House No347/28B/101A, (Near Neta Chauraha) Allapur, Allahabad.

#### **STATEMENT N0.-1B**

#### The Names Of Immediate Blood Relation

1-Smt. Poonam Devi (Wife)

2-Km. Ojasvi Singh (Daughter)

3-Rudra Veer Singh (Son)